226 OCTOBER TERM, 1889.

Statement of the Case.

sary material for the work. Vane was to do or furnish the 
labor necessary to string the wires, etc. He did the work, 
hiring men for the purpose and assisting in person. The 
amount owing to him on this account is eleven thousand one 
hundred and sixty dollars ($11,160).

“ He also put in cross-arms and insulators and strung four 
wires from Lake Station to Hammond, sixteen miles, at thirty-
seven dollars and fifty cents per mile, the company furnishing 
material and Vane doing or furnishing the labor. The amount